MCT series current sensor IC
053121                                                                            Page 1 of 12                                                                        Rev 1.01
2: GND
Sentronic MCT series current sensors provide a smaller, cost-effective solution for AC, DC
current measurement in industrial and automotive applications. MCT provide abundant variants
of output modes.
Features and Benefits：
⚫ Open-loop current sensor using Hall effect IC

-xR : VQVO=VCC/2, Fixed Gain                           -xF : VQVO=2.5V, Fixed Gain
*VCC BYPASS capacitor must be close to Device power supply pin
Part Number Format
M CT xxx   x x
R: Ratiometric QVO
F:Fixed QVO
B:Bi-Direction
U:Uni-direction
Full-scale current range
Current sensor
MST
MCT series current sensor IC
053121                                                                            Page 3 of 12                                                                        Rev 1.01
Ordering Information：
Part number
QVO
VOUT(Q)(V)
Primary
Current IP(A)
Sensitivity
Sens(Typ.)(mV/A)
MPQ(PCS) MOQ(PCS)
MCT050BR VCC/2
±50 40 40 400
MCT050BF 2.50
MCT050UR VCC/10
50 80 40 400
MCT050UF 0.50
MCT100BR VCC/2
±100 20 40 400
MCT100BF 2.50
MCT100UR VCC/10
100 40 40 400
MCT100UF 0.50
MCT150BR VCC/2
±150 13.33 40 400
MCT150BF 2.50
MCT150UR VCC/10
150 26.67 40 400
MCT150UF 0.50
MCT200BR VCC/2
±200 10 40 400
MCT200BF 2.50
MCT200UR VCC/10
200 20 40 400
MCT200UF 0.50
MCT250BR VCC/2
±250 8 40 400 MCT250BF 2.50
MCT250UR VCC/10
250 16 40 400
MCT250UF 0.50
*Touch Sentronic plant for specific output variants
Packaging information：
MCT series current sensor IC
053121                                                                            Page 4 of 12                                                                        Rev 1.01
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Characteristic Symbol Rating Unit
Supply Voltage VCC -0.3 to 6.5 V
Supply Current ICC 18 mA
Output Voltage VOUT 0.15 to VCC-0.15 V
Output Current IOUT ±40 mA
Operating Temperature TA -40 to 150 ℃
Max Junction Temperature TJ 165 ℃
Storage Temperature TS -55 to 165 ℃
Common Operating Characteristics
Valid at TA = –40°C to 125°C, and VCC=5V, 0.1uF bypass capacitor unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Supply Voltage VCC  4.5 5 5.5 V
Supply Current ICC RL ≥ 10KΩ  13 18 mA
Power on Delay TPO TA=25°C  80  μs
QVO Ratiometric Error (-R) Er  -0.3  0.3 %
Zero Current Output Voltage
VQVO